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SITE DATA

LOCATION: TAX MAP 31; BLOCK 1 & 8; PARCEL '10', LOTS 1-5
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

EXISTING ZONING: R—20

SUBDIVISION: GLEN MAR METHODIST CHURCH

DPZ REFERENCES: BA—02-36C; WP—-04-122; SDP-04-042
GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 21.09686 AC {918,968 SF)

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES: 1.04 AC (45229 SF)

NET AREA OF PROJECT: 21.0966 AC
APPROXIMATE LIMIT 'OF DISTURBANCE:

ENERAL NOTES

3.08 AC (134,133 SFt)

1.

ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY
STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

FINAL ROAD CONSTI
RELOCATED NEW

RUCTION PLAN
CUT ROAD

GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

BENCHMARKS

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 31D4 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)
N 571700.65900 E 1369606.28100 ELEV. 495.179

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 31A3 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)
N 573217.87700 £ 1368237.66200 ELEV. 487.641

2. DEED REFERENCES: 5044/333

3. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY
FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC DATED :

4. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PROVIDED BY
'FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC DATED MAY 22, 2001. :

5. COORDINATE DATUM IS BASED ON THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM (NAD °83) AS PROJECTED -
8Y THE FOLLOWING HO.CO. GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS: - 31D4 & 31A3 _ \ 9 : —_—

6. WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT TO TIE TO A PUBLIC SYSTEM o 4 =, __
EXISTING WATER: 12-W _ . : N & ..
EXISTING SEWER: 20—-3339 _ ' - S~ .

7. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SERVING THE PROROSED PUBLIC ROAD WILL BE INCLUDED IN THIS SUBMISSION.

Copv IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT (Q'< 2.0 c.f.s.). WQv AND Rev PROVIDED BY PROPOSED VICINITY MAP
BIORETENTION FACILITY. THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND SCALE: 1"=2000°
MAINTAINED BY GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE BALANCE OF . : =

THE DEVELOPMENT TO BE ADDRESSED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT :

IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL. LEGEND

8. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SOIL BORINGS FOR THIS SITE ARE BASED ON A GEOTECHNICAL ANALYSIS _

PROVIDED BY ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES, INC DATED MAY 15, 2003. Existing Contour ~ ==mm=—-===5-~- 382

9. WETLANDS DELINEATED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED AUGUST 2003. Proposed Contour a2

10. AREA OF SLOPES 25% OR GREATER CONTIGUOUS OF 20,000 SF OR MORE: 42,644,72 SF(0.99 AC.) Existing Spot Elevation o

11. THERE ARE NO FLOODPLAINS ON THIS SITE. : o Soot Elevati .

12. FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED SEPTEMBER 2003. roposed pol evation +82

13. TRAFFIC STUDY PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED JULY 25, 2003. Direction of Flow )

14. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE SINCE IT IS NON—RESIDENTIAL. Existing Trees to Remain

15. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THESE LOTS WILL BE MET AND ISting lrees !

PROVIDED WITH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, LOTS 1-5, . e
SDP—04—042, OR ANY SUBSEQUENT SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THESE LOTS IF SDP—-04~042 DOES Light Poles O3 Single Overhead {3-0~3F Double Overhead
NOT OBTAIN APPROVAL. ' _ ‘ o }

16. SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SiTE. i Concrete e

17. THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. o & RS DO

18. THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACITLITY IS TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY egggggggggga e
GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH.. _ *g;gggegggggg >

19. REFERENCE WP—04—-122, APPROVED MAY 14, 2004; TO WANE SECTIONS 16.144(a) & (f) TO NOT 22%03 "%a‘g«f:

REQUIRE THE SUBMISSION AND APPROVAL OF SKETCH AND PRELIMINARY PLANS FOR A MAJOR SUBDIVISION
OF PARCEL 10 THAT WILL INVOLVE PUBLIC ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING - CONDITIONS:
1. DEVELOPER WILL BE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN AND MEET ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A COORDINATE CHART I
REQUIRED ACCESS PERMIT PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION IN THE SHA RIGHT—OF —WAY. NPS Northing Easting
20. REFERENCE SOP—04—42 FOR STORMWATER FOR GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH. 3 573989 2467 558393558
21. ONLY THE REQUIRED PUBLIC ROAD STREET TREES AND THE REQUIRED PLANTING OF THE BIORETENTION ' :
: SWMF ARE PROVIDED ON THE CERITIFIED PLANTING PLAN INCLUDED IN THIS ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN 2 574299.6737 1368472.2371
SET, ALL OTHER LANDSCAPE/PLANTING OBLIGATIONS FOR THE. DEVELOPMENT OF THESE LOTS WILL BE 3 574555.6409 1368567.8163
MET AND PRIVIDED WITH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, FILBER% WILLIAM O. 4 574638.4166 1368602.8905
LOTS 1-5, SDP—04—042, OR ANY SUBSEQUENT SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR THESE LOTS IF
SDP~04-042 DOES NOT OBTAIN APPROVAL. , %ﬂ‘f, Q/%aﬂg? 2 g;:sgg'ggig }gggg;g-;":gg
22. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO BA—02-36C, APPROVED NOVEMBER 18, 2002, FOR CONDITIONAL USES FOR - : :
A STRUCTURE USED PRIMARILY FOR RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES AND FOR A CHILD DAY CARE AND NURSERY MDD -0 . 7 574681.1118 1368880.6566
SCHOOL IN AN R—20 ZONING DISTRICT, FILED' PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 131.M.38 AND SECTION 131.N.13 8 574641.9987 1368869.9575
OF THE. HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATION; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THE CONDITIONAL USES WILL 9 574509 0639 1368893.4806
APPLY ONLY TO THE USES AND STRUCTURES AS DESCRIBED IN THE PETITION AND CONDITUIONAL USE D 5735137597 73689071083
PLAN SUBMITTED, AS AMENDED HEREBY, AND NOT TO ANY OTHER ACTIVITIES, USES, STRUCTURES, OR = IR 6301 S eBesr OReE
ADDITIONS ON THE PROPERTY. _ - : :
SPECIFIC_CRITERIA FOR_RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES, STRUCTURES USED PRIMARILY_FOR (SECTION 131.N.38) 12 574184.5326 1368915.1736
1. THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL COVER APPROXIMATELY 45,635 SF., WHICH IS NO MORE THAN 5% OF 13 573953.4289 1368826.5885
THE LOT SIZE. THE L(()T) COVERAGE WILL THEREFORE NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM OF 25% AS REQUIRED 14 573722.7941 1368813.6031
8Y SECTION 131.N.38(A).
2. THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE WILL BE 43 FEET IN HEIGHT, WHICH IS ABOVE THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT 19 573080.5135 1368853.1961
LIMITATION OF 34 FEEF IN THE R—20 ZONE. THIS HEIGHT IS PERMITTED UNDER SECTION 131.N.38 OF 16 572813.8354 1368707.8640
THE MINIMUM SETBACKS ARE INCREASED BY 9 FEET. THE STRUCTURE IS SET BACK 126 FEET FROM 17 572816.2476 1368703.1139
NEW CUT ROAD TO THE EAST AND 49 FEET FROM NEW CUT ROAD TO THE WEST. THESE SETBACKS T 572815 9507 1365895 6515
WELL EXCEED THE MINIMUM OF 59 FEET AND 49 FEET, RESPECTIVELY. THE STRUCTURE WILL T 575574 8311 1368761 1946
THEREFORE COMPLY WITH SECTION 131.N.38(B). _ ! : -
SPECIFIC CRITERIA_FOR CHILD DAY CARE CENTERS AND NURSERY SCHOOLS. DAY TREATMENT AND CARE ! 20 573027.1193 1368691.0636
FACILITIES (SECTION 131.N.13) ' ; 21 573170.1133 1368590.7525
1. THE INTERNAL DRIVEWAY LEADS TO TWO DROP-OFF AREAS ADJACENT TO SIDEWALKS LOCATED NEAR THE - 22 5730563921 1368439.3066
gEA(I:NI'I()EI‘?T";\,ér;I?\IE‘lgI\LD ‘NEAR THE EDUCATIONAL WING, PROVIDING SAFE CIRCULATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH S 23 573064.3194 1368433.2104
2. THE PROPOSED FACILITY IS NOT LOCATED IN A INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT; THEREFORE, ' 24 5731781210 13688584.7627
SECTION 131.N.13.8. DOES NOT APPLY. ; 25 573354.2885 1368452.9864
3. AT 500 GROSS FEET AREA OF LOT PER CHILD, A LOT OF 3.95 ACREAS WOULD BE REQUIRED TO ) 56 £73553.0165 1368314.4106
ACCOMMODATE THE 344 CHILDREN (184 DAYCARE CHILDREN PLUS 160 NURSERY SCHOOL CHILDREN) , : '
\é{ggﬁggﬁ é.l185 ;ng% SITE. THE 22.36 ACRE SITE IS MORE THAN ADEQUATE TO MEET THE STANDARD OF ‘ ) 27 573638.4729 1368263.9314
N.13.C. NN 28 573524.3392 1368111.3634
4. THE TWO PROPOSED PLAYGROUNDS WILL BE FENCED AND LOCATED TO THE SIDES OF THE PRINCIPAL ! N,
" STRUCTURES. EACH WILL BE LOCATED MORE THAN 230 FEET FROM THE NEAREST DWELLING AND \ . :
SCREENED BY PERIMETER LANDSCAPING. THE PLAYGROUNDS THEREFORE MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ) N N \ NRX
SECTION.131.N.13.0,. N RN ] Bl e R N
5. THE PARKING AREAS WILL BE LOCATED TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE SITE AND WILL BE WELL SET ~. “DR R JUDITH' Al N R
BACK FROM ADJACENT RESIDENTAL PROPERTIES. THEY ARE ALSO ADEQUATELY BUFFERED BY THE o ) r A 5 @ ~ ol
: LANDSCAPING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 131.N.13.E, ~ \{/&p ;7@,«/%0 Jor ': SemmLon ‘\ " S~
© 6. THE DESIGN AND MASSING OF THE BUILDING, GIVEN THE SIZE OF THE SITE AND THE EXTENSIVE 7 3 oo | S N
SETBACKS AND LANDSCAPING TO BE PROVIDED, WILL BE GENERALLY COMPATIBLE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL s A ) oLl Ja Fommn AT
PROPERTIES IN THE VICINITY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 131.N.13.F. .\ WD 20\ e\ L
7. THE PROPOSED FACILITY WILL BE IN A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT AND HAVE A CAPACITY OF MORE THAN N ) N OWNER/DEV OPER
CHILDREN. Thes Tl s EL
1) THE PROPERTY FRONTS ON MONTGOMERY ROAD, A MINOR ARTERIAL, AND WILL FRONT ON THE . R JI L. 1%
gu-_)w NEW CUT ROAD, A MAJOR COLLECTOR. THIS SITE WILL HAVE DIRECT ACCESS TO NEW CUT B S GLENMAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ROAD. THE SITE THEREFCORE COMPLIES WITH SECTION 131.N.13.G(1). 'R D NALD,E \- oY 8430 GLENMAR RD
(2) THE PROPOSED BUILDING AND PLAY AREAS ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 50 FEET FROM ADJOINING 4 oot ELLICOTT CITY. MD 21043
PROPERTIES, IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SETBACK REQUIREMENT OF SECTION 131.13.G(2). THE PARKING W C. \ AL HAMMER
AREA IN THE SOUTHWEST PORTION OF THE LOT, HOWEVER, IS 29 FEET FROM THE ADJACENT 197 "~ (410} 465-4995
PROPERTIES. | MAY REDUCE THIS SETBACK TO NO LESS THEN 20 FEET IF THE PROPERTY IS PROPERLY TR 37
BUFFERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 131N.13.G(2)(B). 1 FIND THAT THE TYPE C LANDSCAPE 275707 5
BUFFER PROPOSED FOR THE SOUTH END OF THE LOT, COMBINED WITH THE PROPOSED SETBACK MDD =20
OF 29 FEET, WILL PROVIDE AND EFFECTIVE AND ATTRACTIVE BUFFER FOR NEIGHBORING RESIDENTIAL { N
PROPERTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION. _ o W el —
(3) -APPROXIMATELY 5.6 ACRES OF THE 11.51 ACRE BUILDING ENVELOPE, OR 48%, WILL BE GREEN T -
. SPACE. THIS EXCEED THE MINIMUM OF 20% GREEN SPACE REQUIRED BY SECTION 131.13.G(3). s = V’
2332 THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND z
' LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. S -
24.24. PLANNING AND ZONING FILE NUMBERS: S—-02-03; F-99-25; F-86—13; P-03-02, BA—02-036C, -k, ’
SDP—04~042, WP—04—122.. { = REVISION AT
=2.8.9¢. NON—BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT 5 HAS BEEN SUBDIVIDED TO BE CONVEYED TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR ; NN o Ny : :
L THE PURPOSE OF A PUBLIC ROAD. PO/ {,ﬁﬁ—_ggw,mﬁmg@} &___: \ \ -
26, LOT 2 IS NOT BUILDABLE SINCE IT DOES NOT MEET BULK REGULATIONS ON ITS OWN. NON—BUILDABLE f Ll . et NS Bt
" OPEN SPACE LOT 2 IS INTENDED TO BE CONVEYED TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER br A Ty \ \ ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS
27,96, WETLANDS DELINEATED BY FREDERICK. WARD ASSOCIATES, DATED AUGUST 2003. ey 7’/% AT /e’;{u B \
~QX. THE.FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF 3.21 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION FOR SDP—04—042 AND THIS e 4, A{ AN % A nemirens \ \ : ' :
SUBDIVISION SHALL BE SATISFIED BY PROVIDING 2.99 ACRES OF ONSITE AFFORESTATION AND PAYMENT OF  ~——— "2 @ ¥ § \ M T A \ COVER SHEET
- $4,791.60 TO THE HO. CO. FOREST CONSERVATION FUND FOR THE REMAINING 0.22 ACRES OF AFFORESTATIOM.PER $0P-04. 47 & R S of MARy, e \ \ :
.28 8 SR, EARCS 45085 [T AOE D08 I FUTLRT SHuses L ROUIE A SEIED S piat —— S N | | |
. ! STRUCTION 1 ITED WITHIN 11 EQUIRE: A OR THEL ERS, YN R T
337 AREAS OF STEEP SLOPES GREATER THAN OR EQUAL. TO 20,000 ST, AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS, $ 'fqﬁ A . AS-BuLT VI CATION RELO C ATED NE'W' CUT RO AD
. . ' T Mg Lo -'a/ ( 'EM
] . 3 A
- L (RN NS heny corTIey THAT THE FACILITY SHOMY ON THIS FLAR GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
o) (/U
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS “ ol Y WAS [CNSTRUICTED AS SHOWAL (N THE SAS-SBIILTY AAVS ANC TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 1 & 8 PARCEL ’10’. LOTS 1-5
i S LO C ATION M AP § XL MEET S THE ARTROMED PLANS AND EE/ CATIENS” . ’
g : O ey R 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT _ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1"=100" i @%ié. g 16193 _ -
" T SEONA PEAD,
= .RCIBERT H. VOGEL
Ak 7 e . | ENGINEERING, INC.
, 4%1' . . (-26 -0 SHEET INDEX \ - ENGINEERS * SURVEYDRS * PLANNERS
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS 7 4 DATE 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.451.7666
DESCR'PT‘ON SHEET NO ELLicaTtTt EiTy, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
. COVER SHEET 1 of 8 -
: f
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ROAD PLANS, PROFILE AND SECTIONS 2 of 8
SITE LAYOUT, GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN 3 of 8 DESIGN BY: ___ RHV
227 Llﬁllﬂg SITE LAYOUT, GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN 4 of 8 DRAWN BY: bz
/ . : 5 of 8 —————.
NGINEERING DMS[ON'M»-J [DATE .EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS CHECKED BY- Rev |
STORM DRAIN PROFILE AND SWM DETAILS 6 of 8 DECEMBER 2004
mL /ﬂw&# ﬂ-/zo/af STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP AND BIORETENTION PLAN 7 of 8 DATE:
N OF LAND DEVELOPMENT — DATE PLANTING PLAN 8 of 8 SCALE: AS_SHOWN
- ' S W.0. NO.: 04-64
-DlRE_C\ﬁR. iy | - @‘é s S | 1 s 8
il | ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16793
-
F—04—166

AS-BoLT +-7-20/0




| | CURVE TABLE N\ 60' RIGHT OF WAY (R/W) |
— . | . | | | | \'"7 S
T T ' T X 20 FUBIC WATER CURVE | rapius | Lenetr | DELA | Tancent | (SHORD - CHORD y 10" Treo Maintenonce—.  RAIFB |
\—P /0 NON—BUILDABLE Pur§ ) ANGLE DIRECTION LENGTH 10’ Trge Maintgnance-\t\ : _ Easement !\ O
_ agemen & a8’ g |
DRAPER, JUDITH A. OPEN SEACE 2 C1 | 24000 | 17481 | 414¥59" | 9149 | N362204° | 170.97 1 . - Ery— . - , i
LIGER 1704 /" FOLIO K27 SR0P. PUBLIC 0.96 Acres i }
| TR WP F1, PARCH B2 REVERTBLE CASEHENT C2 | 21600 | 121.44 | 3212'49" | 6237 | N31°3621°E | 119.85 | i
TOMD R-20  NB35Z23E B At 5 .
A -sa357 C3 | 26400 | 149.32 | 3224'23" | 7672 | N314217°E | 147.34 ; Grode Line E
gg\?gén%ﬁ%swm A BEEs I EmE = : | 3% i
(PUTF ) N e c4 | 24000 | 202.62 | 482218" | 107.79 | S3g4V14'W | 196.65 —
TR SRR T 97785 k ' _
RS i I £ LT > mc > c5 | 252.00 | 11572 | 26'18'41 58.90 | S50'43'02°w | 114.7% 5 Gonorat s o o 5 Concrte
(HO. ¢0. DETAL R5.05)] AAREING ke P \PUBLIC_ SICHT . (R 3.05) and Gutter (R 3.01) (R 3.05)
S ORIAME CASEHENT 5 200.00 | 168.85 | 482218” 89.82 S39°41°14°W | 163.88 ' _ "
(%770 . AN N TYPICAL ROADWAY SECTION
V) 16,45 Acves (RELOCATED) NEW CUT ROAD
R AN 4 MINOR  COLLECTOR
5 DESIGN SPEED : 35 MPH
AN & AN LIMTS OF CONSTRUCTION:
- NG G STA. 0+74.06 TO ¢ STA. 3+05.53
2 ya S0P b4ty S . AN (SECTION NOT TO SCALE)
SHEET FOR VERTICAL CURB DETAIL S R S VARIES - RIGHT OF WAY (R/W)
CURB & GUTTER™ 2NN e NOSE DOWN - |
CONCRETE CURB — NOSE DOWN e s CURB & GUITER ' 7 A : 10’ Tree. Maintenance I
NOT TO SCALE FUTURE ENTANCE ~ Iy NN \ ) 10 Trge Momt:nance AN 2 : : ' ~ Eosement ¥
. a0 JONNG) s asement 2l VARIES VARIES VARIES '
_‘ ~ - 2/ 20 st SEI.-H%A‘((;KE’BR Qﬁz)ﬂ#’- |
- - RN iG) '
; PR 19 Uil R R-20 70N
: ’“._': . N i ——— 4 Or‘m SET"(P‘E—'
_ RELOCATED .
THE SWMF TO BE PRIVATELY NON BUILDABLE NEW CUT ROAD - N '50“E 25054 D ?
10T 2 A MINOR COLLECTOR
GLEN MAR UNITED 13 = DESIGN SPEED : 35 MPH
'METHODIST CHURCH. - B’: N o
w

o) ' -3 Pavin Standard Curb &
: Rl P=3 Paving= | ond Gutter (R 501) D)
TYPICAL ROADWAY SECTION :
(RELOCATED) NEW CUT ROAD
oo MINOR COLLECTOR
DESIGN SPEED : 35 MPH
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NTS 28 - BAUGHER, DONALD ¢ STA_ 340553 10 ¢ STA. 5407.23
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Curb Ramp shall have a textile warning o EXISTING CONTOUR
texture extending the full width and {300 PROPOSED CONTOUR
depth of the Curb Romp, including
any flares ) + 40288 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
.&\l (=8
“ > : o EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
10 , J M EXISTING CURB AND GUITER
Sidewalk Curb Ramp shall PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
have a.0.0417'(1/2™) :
rise from paving hey EXISTING UTILITY POLE
TN T to top of curb EXISTING LIGHT POLE
__'__:‘_:___::. > ' = EXISTING MAILBOX
T AN 3 5 7.2" Min. Grass area adjaocent NON EXISTING SICN
3 2% MOX.—t 8.33% Max. to sidewalk must
\ - _ be’ sloped LO f‘;eet S) EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
. o > . o ramp on all siges
0T SHEET FOR VERTCAL CURB DETAL i : EXSTAG SUTAT W
' HANDICAP RAMP o ESTIG CLEANOUT
CONCRETE CURB — NOSE DOWN o XSTING FRE. HYDRANT
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
: W EXISTING WATER LINE
. PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
5—0" MIN 4" CONC. 94000 PSI ,
: 4" COMPACTED GRADED PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET
] WHEN ADACENT 0 CURB AGGREGATE SUB~BASE
N TOP_OF SIDEWALK TO BE PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
~————— PAVEMENT WIDTH INDICATED ON 1/4” ABOVE TOP OF CURB
TYPICAL STREET SECTIONS TO 1/2" PREFORMED BITUMINOUS
TYPICAL STREET SECTIONS T0 SOLATION JOINT EKPANSION MATERIAL PROPOSED STREET SIGN
1/4" R 7 12* _'_ﬁ FSOLATION
21 /4.:\ D | I DEPRESSED CURB EXISTING TREES.
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NO.
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SITE LAYOUT, GRADING, AND
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN

RELOCATED NEW CUT ROAD

DATE

S ‘ \"‘\-._‘
~ \ N ¢ 4 % SLOP:
\ o g, st ‘ﬁﬁg.a &, ~—— = N ~
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' MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS FOR BIO-RETENTION PERATION AND MAINTENAN
H Fi 10— NTION Al Appendix B.3. Construction Specifications for Sand Filters, Bioretention and Open Channels
MATERIAL SPECIFICATION SIZE NOTES 1. ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER Specifications for Bioretention
IS REQUIRED. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING 1. Material Specifications
PLANTINGS SPECIFICATION N/A PLANTINGS ARE SME-SPECIAIC AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH QUT, ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE ] L . o
DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE The allowable materials to be used in bioretention area are detailed in Table B.3.2,
PLANTING SOIL SAND 35-60% N/A USDA SOIL TYPES LOAMY SAND, SANDY LOAM OR LOAM AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTEMNANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL 2. Planting Sofl
(25 70 4' DEEF) | SILT 30-55% AND PRUNING. The soil shall be a uniform mix, free of stones, stumps, reots or other similar objects lerger than iwo inches. No other materials or
a0 2, SCHEDULE OF PLAXT INSPECTION WiL BE TWICE & YEAR IN SPRING AN sisancs stal b mocd or ed i, Lo it s Dt ey e B
WULCH SHREODED HAROWOOD AGED 6 MONTHS, MINIMUM FALL. THIS INSPECTION WILL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF DEAD AND DISEASED eds ified under COMAR 15,08.01.05, ' ' '
VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, TREATMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT veeds a8 spectied whaer
PEA GRAVEC DIAPHRAGM AND [ PEA GRAVEL: ASTM-D-448 PEA GRAVEL NO. 6 STAKES AND WIRES. The planting soil shall be tested and shall meet the following criteria:
CURTAIN DRAIN ORNAMENTAL STONE: WASHED STONE: 2" TO 57 3. MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREVIOUS MULCH oH range 52 - 7.0
COBBLES LAYER BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY 2 TO 3 YEARS. organic matter 1.5 % 4(by weight)
— 4, SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED WITH A MINIMUM OF nﬁ’g;"iﬁ% ( hgg )!lg-éﬂ‘i R04 75 Ib./ac
GEQTEXTILE CLASS "CT-APPARENT OPENING N/A FOR USE AS NECESSARY BENEATH UNDERDRAINS ONLY ONCE PER MONTH AND AfTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS. gotagsium (pgws{ = ko) 8?: N gﬁé
SIZE (ASTM-D-4751), GRAB : : soluble salts  mit to exceed 500 ppm
-TENSILE' STRENGTH (ASTM-D-4632), A}l bioretention areas shall have a minimum of one test. Each test shall consist of both the standard soil test for pH, phosphorus,
,PUNCTURE RESISTACE NOTE; CONTRACTOR SHALE ENSURE THAT THE S.W.M. FACILITY : %11113 %la;gﬁagngx &c},ﬂéﬁnal test of organic matter, and soluble salts. A textural analysis shall be performed for each localion where
(ASTM-D-4833) ’ :
- - IS WATERTIGHT. Since different lab calibrate their testing equipment differently, all testing resuits shall come from the same testing facility.
UNDERORAIN GRAVEL Mfiﬂo M43 0.375" 10 075 1. ALL PIPE CONNECTIONS AT STRUCTURES SHALL BE CEMENTED TO Should the pH fall cut of the acceptable range, il may be modified (higher} with lime or (lower) with iron sulfate plus sulfur.
UNDERDRAIN PIPING F 758, TYPE PS 28 OOR 47 T0 67 RIGID SCHEDULE | 3/8" PERF. & 6" O.C., 4 HOLES PER ROW: MIN. OF 3" OF ENSURE WATERTIGHT CONNECTION, " 3. Compaction
' MSHIO M-278 40 PYC OR SOR3S GRAVEL OVER PIPES: NOT NECESSARY UNDERNEATH FiPES 2. ALL ACCMP PIPE JOINTS SHALL USE 12" WIDE HUGGER BAND WITH It i3 very important to minimize comﬁgﬁon of both the base of the bioretention area and the required backfill. When possible, use
"0" RING GASKETS, hoes to remove. griginal soil. , If . pioretention areas are excavated using loader, the contractor should use wide track or. h track
POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE| MSHA MIX NO. 3; fc=3500 N/A ON-SHTE TESTING OF POURED-IN-PLACE CONCRETE REQUIRED: e o i e S LB D, AL e B Eon Frachs oF Darioq Gres rubber Tars With Tange Iggs.
(IF REQUIRED} PSI @ 28 DAYS, NORMAL WEIGHT, 28 DAY STRENGTH AND SLUMP TEST; ALL CONCRETE DESIGN (CAST-IN-PLACE 3. TEES AND ELBOWS TO BE FACTORY FABRICATED WELDS, ONE PIECE. g} lﬁ h pressuilg !.irgg wllall cause ex,cmivmmpaclion resuﬂin% in reduced infillration rates and is not acceplablgeCompactiog i
AR~ENTRAINED; REINFORCING TO OR PRE=CAST) NOT USING PREVIOUSLY APPROVED STATE OR LOCAL 4. TRENCH BEDDING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMMENDATIONS e ‘°:-t‘i1:f ;‘z‘t;‘;‘:ﬁe;‘;;:s‘ﬂ‘ t;“;l“;:;e of the bioretention faciity b wsing  orimary tlline overation such as chisel alom. Fioper
EALED J ON 14ci Ch a3 chise! OW, Il s
MEET ASTM-615-60 gﬁ%g?gnfosﬂﬁgmﬁcﬁngﬁg:%ucinsm IﬁN?HQFSTR.Sr\éE%FBI{A;MD FROM THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER IN THE FIELD. o Shbseiler. - These tilling operations are to refracture the seil | o%ileythrou%h tBe 15 nck cgm&a%eclion wone. . Sbstitte’ methous
must be approved by the engineer. Rototillers typically do not deep enough to reduce the effects of compaction from heavy
— DESIGN TO INCLUDE MEETING ACi CODE 350.R/89; VERTICAL LOADING 5. PROVIDE WATERTIGHT JOINTS AT ALL PIPE CONNECTIONS. _ squipment. _
(H-10 OR H-20); ALLOWABLE HORIZONTAL LOMDING (BASED ON SOIL (FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, ASTM C-361, RUBBER GASKET PIPE). Rototill 2 to 3 inches of sand into the base of the bioretenion facility before backfilling the required sand layer. Pump any pomnded
. o inche in se of the bioretenion facility before bac e .
PRESSURES); AND ANALYSIS OF POTENTIAL CRACKING : RO 0 3 nches {mt ouumg the | y : req v/ p any po
SAND {1' DEEP) MSHTO-M-6 QR ASTM-C-33 0.02° TO 0.04" SAND SUBSTITUTIONS SUCH AS DIABASE AND GRAYSTONE 10 ARE NOT When bacldi]linﬁ the topscil over the sand layer, first place 3 to 4 inches of topsoil over the sand, then rototill the sand/lopsoil to
) ACCEPTABLE. NO CALCIUM CARBONATED OR DOLOMIIC SAND create a gradalion zone. Backfill the remainder of the topseil to final grade.
. : SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ACCEPTABLE. NO "ROCK DUST™ CAN BE USED FOR When backfilling the bioretention facility, place soil in lifts 12" to 18". Do not use hea uipment within the bioretention basin.
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SAND Hea&y equipment can bg used around epperi.me T of the basin {o supply soils and sgd?q rade bioretention materials with light
equipment such as a compact loader or a dozer/loader with marsh tracﬁs.
4, Plant Material -
Recommended plant material for bioretention areas can be found in Appendix A, Section A2.3. of the 2000 Maryland Stormawater Design Manual.
5. Plant Installation
Mulch should be placed to a uniform thickness of 2° to 3°. Shredded hardwood much is the only accepted muleh. Pine mulch and
wood_chips will float and move to the perimeter of the bioretenlion area during a storm event and are not acceptable, Shredded
mulch must be well aged (8 to 12 mon{hs for acceptance.
Boot stock of the plant material shall be kept moist during transport and on-site storage. The plant root ball should be planted se
~ lMiﬂ;h of the ball is above final grade surface. The diameler of lge lanting pit shall be at least six inches larger than the diameter of
- a? - e planting ball. Set and matntain the plant straight during the entire plangng process. '
A 4 Z 0 b "

Trees shall be braced using 2° by 2" stakes only as necessary end for the first growing season only. Stakes ere io be equally spaced
on the outside of the tree ball.

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

REVIEWED FOR HOWARD S.C.D. & MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS,

BY THE DEVELOPER:

"|/WE_CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL
BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT ANDL\EEBSIISN

i /ﬁl?” /15
SDA--NATU RESOYRCES
‘ CONSERVATION SERVICE

it

DATE

CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVO
THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE. AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOl

CONSERVATION DISTRICT,

s

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION
BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC .
ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

= Dedmiaisiret _1]7/05

{  DATE

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE

Grasses and legume seed should be drilled into the sofl to a depth of at least one inch. Grass and legume plugs shall be planted
following the non—-grass ground cover plnling specifications.

TAX

S5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MAP 31 BLOCK 1 & 8 PARCEL ’10°, LOTS 1-5
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

.RDBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

-ENGINEERS e+ SURVEYORS * PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
ErLicoTTt Civy, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961

BY THE ENGINEER:

"I CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER-
SONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND THAT T WAS
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

)

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER
ROBERT H. VOGEL, P.E.

[2les
DATE

The topsoil s

function of the bioretention structure is to improve water quali ! ﬁ 1 at
Only add fertilizer if wood chips or mulch are used to amend the soil, Koltolill urea fertilizer at a rate of 2 pounds of nitrogen
per’ 1000 square feet.

gecifications provide enough orgizgic material to ad

8. Underdrains

Underdrains are to be placed on a 3'-0° wide section filter d%?'

lequately supply nulrients from natural eycling. The pri
caueely soply Joing, T 2

underdrain pipes not terminating in an observation well shall

The main collector pipe for unde

7. Miscellaneous

The bioretention facility may not be consiructed until all contributing drainage area has been stabilized.

Pipe is
capped.

) I ain systems shall be constructed at 2 minimum slope of 0.5%. Observation well and/or
clean-out pipes must be provided (one minimum per every 1000 square feet of surface area).

ertilizers defeats, or at a minimum, impedes this goal.

placed next, followed by the gravel bedding. The ends of

ROE};:?T H. VOGEL, EE No.16193

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: DZ
CHECKED BY: RHY
DATE: DECEMBER 2004
SCALE: 1"=50"
W.0. NO.:

_ 04-64
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50" MINIMUM

Construction Specification

1. Length — minimum of 50" {* 30" for a single residence lot}. -

2. Width — 10" minimum, should be flored at the existing road to provide o
turning raodius,

3. Geotextile fabric (filter cloth} sholl be placed over the existing ground prior
to placing stone. ** The plan approval guthority may not require smgle
family residences to use geotextile.

4, Stone — crushed aggregote (277 to 3" ) or reclaimed or recycled concrete
equivalent shall be ploced ot least 6" deep over the length ond width of
the entrance.

5. Surface Water — all surfoce water flowing to or diverted toward construction
entronces shall be piped through the entronce, maintaining positive drainage.
Pipe instolled through the stabilized construction entrance shall be protected -
with o mountable berm with 5:1 slopes and a minimurn of 6" of stone
over the pipe. Pipe has to be sized occording te the drainage. When the
SCE is located ot o high spot and has no drainage to cenvey, a pipe will -
not be necessory. Pipe should be sized sccording to the amount of runoff
to be conveyed. A 6 minimum will be required:

DETAIL 23C — CURB INLET PROTECTION
(COG OR COS INLETS)

CENTER TO CENTER

1. Fencing shall be 42" in height and constructed in accordance with the

latest Moryiand State Highwoy Detgils for Chain Link Fencing. The specification
for o 6 fence sholl be used, substituting 42" fabric and 6" length

posts,

2. Chain link fence shall be fastened securely to the fence posts with wire ties.
The lower tension wire, broce and truss rods, drive anchors and post caps ore not
required except on the ends of the fence.

3. Fiter cloth shall be fastened securely to the chain link fence with ties spaced
every 24" at the top ond mid section.

4. Filter cloth shall be embedded o minimum of 8" into the ground.

5. When two sections of filter cloth’ adjoin each other. they sholl be overlapped
by 8" gnd folded.

6. Maintenance shall be performed as needed ond silt buildups removed when "bulges”
develop. in' the silt fence, or when silt reaches 50% of fence height

" 7. Filter c¢loth shall . be fastened securely to each fence post with wire ties or
staples at top- and mid section and shcull meet the following requirements for
Geotextile Closs F:

EXISTING
‘ o , Sv:l PAVEMENT : ! .
et /, . //-——— 1 3 34" MINIMUM
— O oo
** GEOTEXTILE CLASS L PIPE AS NECESSARY SURFAGE
¢ OR BEFTER MINIMUM 6" OF 2"— 3 / 36" MINIMUM
AGGREGATE OVER LENGTH FLO GEOTEXTILE CLASS E —
EXISTING GROUND AND WIDTH OF STRUCTURE . ad :
PROFILE 21/2" DIAMETER
O%Alilfi::jﬁ%% CHAIN LINK FENCE
_ WITH 1 LAYER OF L 8" MiiMuM
* 507 MINIMUM —MMM = POSTS FILTER CLOTH
LENGTH T
"4 10" M. CHAIN LINK FENGING
- - 1 FLOW FILTER CLOTH 34" MINIMUM
TT— T
_ ' 167 MIN, 1ST LAYER OF PLAN/CUT AWAY VIEW
Lo . FILTER CLOTH
L7 10" MINIMUM 107 MIN I BN EMBED FILTER CLOTH 8" |
.., WIDTH . < | MINIMUM INTO GRQUND '
L } i *IF MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE STANDARD SYMBOL
N REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42 SsF .>l 6" e
STANDARD SYMEOL PLAN VIEW _L ) Construction Specifications

DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE DETAIL 23B — AT GRADE INLET PROTECTION
I MOUNTABLE
3 /‘—J BERM (6" MIN.) HOTE: FSE,.TS_EL i’,S?TD?S?E,‘,”G,O 10" MAXIMUM

3/4° - 11/2" STONE

6" 3/4° - 11/2" STONE

| L —— INLET GRATE

STANDARD SYMBOL

—1
AGIP
I_L__I_l

CROSS SECTION

GEOTEXTILE CLASS E
WIRE TIES
6" OVERLAP

MAX. DRAINAGE AREA = 1/4 ACRE

Construction Specifications

1. Lift grate aond wrap with Geotextile Closs E to completely cover oll openings,

then set grote back in place.

2. Ploce 3/4" to 11/2" stone, 4"—6" thick on the grate to secure the fabric and

DETAIL 30 —

EROSION - CONTROL MATTING

2" MINIMUM LENGTH
OF 2" X 4”

6" MAXIMUM SPACING
OF 27 X 4" SPACERS

3/4 "1 1/2 "
STONE

3/4 "—1 172 7
FILTER CLOTH
~

FILTER CLOTH

WIRE MESH 2" X 4" SPACER

2" X 4" WEIR

MAX. DRAINAGE AREA = 1/4 ACRE

STANDARD SYMBOL

Construction Specifications

4"} to the 2" x 4" weir {meosuring ihrogt length plus 2') os shown on the stondord
drawing.

2. Place o continzous piece of Geotextile Closs E the same dimensions os the wire
mesh over the wire mesh and securely ottach it to the 27 x 4" weir.

3. Securely nail the 2" X 47 weir to o 97 long vartical spacer to be located belween
the weir ond the intet foce (max. 4' oport).

4. Place the assembly against the inlet throat ond nail {minimum 27 lengths of
2" x 47 to the top of the weir ot spacer locations). These 27 x 4" anchors sholl
extend across the infet top and be held in place by sandbags or alternate weight.

5. The assembly shall be placed so that the end specers are @ minimum 1° beyond
bath ends of the throat opening.

6, Form the 1/2 " x 1/2°"
‘against the foce of the curb on both sidez of the inlet. Place clean
stone over the wire mesh and geolextile in such a monner to prevent water from
entering the inlet under or around the geotextile.

7. This type of protection must be inspected frequently ond the filter cloth

1. Attach o continuous piece of wire mesh (30" minimum width by throat length plus

wire mesh and the qgeotextile fabric to the concrete gquiter and
34 “x11/2"7

STAPLE QUTSIDE
EDGE OF MATTING
ON 2" CENTERS

oN 2'

4
STRIPS WHERE

STAPLE
EDGE OF MATTING

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R3.05

“ OVERLAP QF MATIING

TWO OR
MORE STR IP WiDTHS ARE

REQUIRED. ATTACH
STAPLES ON 18" CENTERS

QUTSICE
CENTERS

il

GAUGE WIRE

TYPICAL STAPLES NO. 11

Construction Specifications

1. Koy—In the matting by plaocing the top ends of the matting In o

narrow trench, 6% in dapth.
conform to the chonnel cross—section,
about 4" down slope from the trench,

2. Staople the 4~ overlop in the channet center using an 1B” spacing

botweon atoples.

3. Before stapling the outer edges of the matling, maoke aure the

matting is smooth and in firm c<ontac

4. Staples shall be placed 2" gport with 4 rows for eoch strip, 2

t with the soil.

outer rows, ond 2 olternating rows down ths center.

5. Where one roll of motting ends ond ancther begins, the end of
the top strip shall overlap the upper end of the lower strip by 47,
shiplop foshion. Reinforce the overlap with o double row of staples

spaced 6" apart in o stoggered pattern on either side.

-~

Right—of—Way Lma\/

7 gt

1. Sidewalk to bo scribed in 5'=0" madmum
2, jon joints across the sidewdk not to more than 15" apart.
3.12"Prdmuwdﬁtmbm£mrdmmteﬁdhmmﬂmtobehept1/4 below
surface oft:dowalk.
: s 4, CQnoref.e be mix
Backfill the trench and tomp firmly to-
Secura with o row of ataples 5' T abm caurg, | M be 1/4” dﬂm curb with 1/2° Preformed
Spacing between staples is 67 6

' %WMW FEAMTE

ormorefromcurbmybo4-0 in width with ¢ 5%5" paved section

5-—0 minimum except sidewatk adjocent io curb

AS-BUlLT 4-7-28/0

B. Location — A stobilized construction entronce shail be located ol every point Tensile Strength 50 lbs/in (min.) Test: MSMT 509 and stone replaced when clegged with sediment. &. The discharge end of the matling liner should be similorly SWMH SWM-2 SWM-3
where construction troffic enters or leaves a construction site. Vehicles Tensile Modulus 20 Ibs/in {(min.) Test: MSMT 509 provide additional filtration. B. Assure that storm flow does not bypass the intet by instaling o temporary secured with 2 double rows of staples. 1 Topsod 15 Topsoll 15 Topsail’
leaving the :’te must travel over the entire length of the stabilized con-— Flow Rate 0.3 gel/ft*/minute (max.)  Test: MSMT 322 earth or asphalt dike to direct the flow 1o the intet, Note: If I ol entor 1 the e  th wtina then th S Sity Fine to Coarse SAND, 2'5 Fine to Coorse SAND, Some Rock
struction entrance. Filtering Efficiency  75% (min.) Test: MSMT 322 ctfected by the flow must bo Keyedemm. o o e 0199 25 anm Loose (SM) - Fmgme(ig',l <)md Sﬂhmn. Moist, Sandy SILT Trooe 1o oy,
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 1.5, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENTY OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT Sondy SLT, Troce Rock Fine to Goo: SAND Oro uom, F'rm to Medium
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F=17-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE H-26-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE E-16-5 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE E - 18 - 5B WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE c-m-2 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION F , Orangish Brown, %”“ ?S: Rr::k Frogments, Dense (SM) Loamy SAN
‘ : Moist, Firm to Medium Dense .| Orangish Brown, Moist, Loose 3
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES 85 L1 (W) 10w 85 om0 Sandy Cot T
: 21.0 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO.IMMEDIATE , Fing to Coarse SAND, Some Fien to Coarse SAND, With Rock
FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG- LIVED VEGETATIVE Definition FOR TOPSOIL 1. A minimum of 48 hours notice must be given to the Howard County Department TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAI— APPLICAT]ON Fine to Coarse SAND, Some to Rock Fragments ond Sift, Orangish F ts, Some Sit, ish Brown,
COVER IS NEEDED. e of Inspection, License and Permits Sediment Control Division prior to the start of ¥ith Rock Frogments, With Sitt, 150 Brown ond Groy, Moist, Medium 150 Very Woist, Medium Dense (SM) Loamy
Placement of topsoil over a prepared subscil prior to any construction (313—1855). ?ﬁmcgyhyh;.gﬂ.gﬁznm . Dense (SM) Loomy SAND 8
SEEDBED PREPARATION: Loosen upper three inches of soil by raking, establishment of permanent vegetation. iii. For sites having disturbed areas over 5 acres: . . . . , Dense k
Gscing 1 oter eceptne. medrs boore seedng, H vk Breiossy G0 "sch meetog apaci socecotns. ohion test % A veseloon ond stuctrel practices oo to e insloled occordeg (o the | S st S0l BORING LOG
loosened. ' Purpose : results dictating fertilizer and lime amendments required provisi ' pp ll : T CONT : 200
_ To provide a suitable soil medium for vegetable growth. to bring the soil into compliance with the following: STgNDAF?D_S AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. 0. NOT TO SCALE
SOIL AMENDMENTS: In lieu of soil test recommendations, use one of Soils of concern have low moisture content, low nutrient a. pH for topsoil shall be between 6.0 and 7.5. If and revisions thereto. . .
the tollowing schedules: levels, low pH, materials toxic to plants, and/or the tested soil demonstrates a pH of less than 3. Following initial soil disturbance or redisturbonce, permanent or temporary o | i
| unacceptable soil gradation. 6.0, sufficient lime shall be prescribed to raise stabilization shall be completed within: (a) 7 calendar days for aff perimeter 3 3 (QPTIONAL FOR
1) 1Pgeferrefct1~Appg go éo?bs per acre df(l)orr;lct)lc1l(=)mfsrgtcine (9§4 blsb/ . the pH to 6.5 or higher. sediment control structures, dikes, perimeter slopes, and alf slopes greater & Zl e rowme
108082q ft))ctr;efore seesdw?;r I—?g:fow . mtf) :.Jlssgr(threeS/ Conditions Where Practice Applies b. ngoprg;:c:rﬁntg;thggé?psoﬂ shall be not less than “than 3:1, (b) 14 days as to all other disturbed or graded arecs on the § | APPLICATIONS)
inches of soil. At the time of seeding, apply 400 Ibs. per acre . This practice is limited to areas having 2:1 or flatter c. T.opsoil having soluble' salt content greater than DT’OJGCt' site. . . . 3 §
30—0—0 ureaform fertilizer (9 lbs/1000 sq.ft.) _ slopes where: 500 parts per million shall not be used. ) 4. Al sediment trap's/bosw}s shown must be fenced and warning 5'%&‘5 posted
2} Acceptable—Apply 2 tons per acre dolomatic limestone (92 Ibs/ a..  The texture of the exposed subsoil/parent material d. No sod or seed shall be placed on soil soil which SEDSLIJSS :;':;\{U:f”gteter 'B accordance with Vol. 1, Chapter 7, HOWARD COUNTY \ / SOILS LEGEND
1000 f) and Iy 1000 Ib re 10—=10—10- fertilizer - is not adequate to produce vegetative growth. hos been treated with soil sterilants or chemicals , Storm Drainage, I f s So—
(23 :bsqhbogn ‘;{’l)’Yb p s-d.Pe’ gc € S it el b. - The soil moterial i hallow that . th . used for weed control until sufficient time has 5. Al disturbed areas must be stabilized within the time period specified above SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION HYDRIC) wrer maass
S- q.1i.) before seeding. harrow or disc into- uppe o ¢ soil motertol is S0 shallow that the rooting elapsed (14 days min.) to permit dissipation of in accordonce with the 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL BrB2  |BRANDYWINE LOAM. 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED - 30+
three inches of soil. zone is not deep enough to- support plants or furnish phyto—toxic moterials. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL for permanent seeding, sod, temporary seeding | e WORK WITHIN 15 FT. ;
continuing supplies of moisture and plant nutrients. NOTE: Topsoil substitutes or amendments, as recommended and muiching (Sec. G). Temporary stabilization with mu?c':h olc;ne shall bye done ' Of EDGE LINE BrD3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED - 20+
SEEDING: For the periods March 1 thru April 30, and August 1 thru c. The original soil to be vegetated contains by a qualified agronomist or soil scientist and op_pro_ved by when recomr?'\ende& se.eding pdoterz do not allow for proper germination ond R luB IUKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1-5 PERCENT SLOPES | 1.5 -3
October 15, seed with 60 Ibs. per acre {1.4 Ibs/1000 sq.ft.) of moterial toxic to plant growth. the oppropnoi(e approval authority, may be used in lieu of establishment of grasses. KeB?2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED i 1'-3
Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue. For the pericd May 1 thru July 31, seed d. The soil is so acidic thot treatment with natural topsoil. . : L | 5o
with 60 Ibs. Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue per acre and 2 Ibs. per acre limestone is not feasible i. Place topsoil (if required) and apply soil ammendments 6. Al _sedl‘ment‘ control .structure.S_ are to remain in ploce Gn.d are to be LeB2 LEGORE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED -
(.05 Ibs./1000 sq. ftg of weeping lovegrass. During the period of ' o - rlace op au \C_Gpply SOl amme : maintained in operative condition unti! permission for their removal has been LeC2  ILEGORE SILT LOAM. 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES. MODERATELY ERODED Z 20+
. For th f th Standard d Specificat specified in 20.0 Vegetotive Stabilization—Section |-Vegetative ; . : -
October 16 thru February 28, protect site by: Option {1) 2 tons - or ine purpose o ese otandaras an pecinications, Stabilization Methods and Materials : obtained from the Howard County Sediment Control Inspector. _ MrE MONTALTO AND RELAY SOILS. 15 TO 45 PERCENT SLOPES _ 20+
per acre well anchored straw mulch and seed as soon as possible areas having slopes steeper than 2:1 require special : 7. Site Analysis | == 2" MIN 2 -
in the spring. Option {2) Use sod. Option {3) Seed with B0 Ibs/acre consideration and design for odequate staobilization. Areas V.  Topsoil Application Total Area 15.54 Acres NeBZ  |NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED - 20+
Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue and mulch with 2 tons/acre well anchored having slopes steeper than 2:1 shall have the cppropnate ’ . Wh topsoffing, maintain needed erosion and Area Disturbed 3.08 Acres NeC2 NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED | — 20+
t stabilization shown on the plans. - en iopsoiing, inta 1 ! — — :
strow. _ ilizati p sediment control proctices such as diversions, Grade ﬁreo to ge mOfidt‘orl pcwt'ect!)_r - g;g Ag\:ﬁzs | 5fC2 SASSAFRAS GRAVELLY SANDY LOAM, 5-10% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED 54
MULCHING: Apply 1 1/2 to 2 tons per acre (70 to 90 Ibs/1000 Construction and Material S'pecuflcations Stol?ilizctio_lr_l Structure;, Earth Dikes, Slope Silt Fence and T:)?gl gut ¢ vegelalively stabiize ST oY WaB WATCHUNG SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES X 0—1
sq. ft.) of unrotted small grain straw immediately after seeding. i Topsoil salvaged from the existing site may be used Sediment Trops and Bosins. Total Fill 2874 CY o X=HYDRIC SOIL
Anchor mulch immediately after application using mulch anchoring provided that it meets the standards as set forth'in these ii. Grades on the oreas to be topsoiled, which have Offsite waste/borrow area location N/A I @ I=INCLUSIONAL SOIL
tool or 218 gollons per acre (5 gal/1000 sq.ft.) of emulsified specifications. Typically, the depth of topscil to be been previously established, shall be maintained, olbeit 4" . . o . L. - "
asphalt on flat areas. On slopes 8 feet or higher, use 348 gallons salvaged for a given soil type can be found in the — 8" higher in elevation. 8. Any sediment control practice which is disturbed by grading activity for = OVER 12 KRS, 15 MN.-12 HRS.
per acre (8 gcl/1000 sq.ft.) for anchoring. ; il il ion in the Soil Survey placement of utilities must be repaired on the same day of disturbance. " o oR R
representative soil profile sectio o iii. Topsoil shall be uniformly distributed in o 4" — | =] S NGHTTME USE DwYTINE GSE ONLY
MAINTENANCE: Inspect oll seeded oreas and make needed repairs, Ruzgii?&?arygx%i%:;esn?z lgtoi?o%perot:on with Morylond 8" layer ond lightly compacted to ¢ minimum thickness of 4" 9. Additional sediment controls must be provided, if deemed necessary by the
replacements and reseedings g i e 1 . . Spreading shall be performed in such a manner that sodding Howard County Sediment Control Inspector. % %
: Il. Topsoil Specifications — Soil to be used as topsoil or seeding can proceed with a minimum of additional soil - 10. ©On all sites with disturbed areas in excess of 2 acres, approval of the inspection § § §
TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES must meet the following: _ preparation and tillage. Any irregularities in the surface agency shall be requested upon. completion of installation of perimeter erosion |
. . i, Topsoil shall be a loam, sandy loam, clay loam, resulting from topseciling or other operations shall be and sediment controls, but before proceeding with any other earth disturbence or - v N mggRLgER y | —1 snggkgm
SEEDBED PREPARATION: Loosen upper three inches of soil by raking, silt loam, sandy clay loam, loamy sand. Other soils may be corrected in order to prevent the formotion of depressions grading. Other building or grading inspection approvals may not be authorized . /
discing or other acceptable means before seeding, if not previously - used if recommended by an agronomist or a soil scientist and  or woter pockets. until this initial approval by the inspection agency is made. (OPTIONAL FOR | 2 -
loosened. approved by -the apprepriate approval authority.  Regardless, iv. Topsoil shall not be place while the topsoil or . g e e . 15 MIN-12 HRS. & =3
_ . . topsoil shail not be a mixture of controsting textured subsoil is in o frozen or muddy condition, when the subsoil . Trhe.nﬁhes;] :f)rbthz Cﬁn?ﬂugt'onddtué'.ll'.t'ez |s_ul’|‘rn|ted to thk':ee %'pe Ieggt;vs or _thoL "t OR DAYTIME OWNER/DEVELOPER
SOIL AMENDMENTS:  Apply 600 tbs. per acre 10-10-10 fertilizer subsoils- and shall contain less than 5% . by volume of is excessively wet or in a condition that may otherwise be which snall be bock—filled and stabllized within one working day, whichever 15 shorier. APPLICATIONS) [ GLENMAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
(14 1bs./1000 sq.ft). cinders, stones, slag, coarse fragments, gravel, sticks, detrimental to proper grading and seedbed preparation. * To be determined by contractor, with pre—approval of the Sediment Control Inspector - SHOULDER —_— 8430 GLENMAR RD
SEEOING: For periods March 1/ thru April 30 and from August 1? thry [0S, trash, or other materials larger that 1 ond 1/2" with an approved and active grading permit 5% ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
November 15, seed with 2 1/2 bushel per acre of annual rye (3.2 ‘ - ] AL HAMMER
Ibs per acre of weeping lovegrass (.07 Ibs./1000 sq. ft) For the as Bermuda gross, quackgrass, Johnsongrass, nutsedge, poison CARE OF WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION 2 Notif P-?owordgciunt Bureou Of Inspections : 1 bAY
period November 1 thru February 28, protect site by applying 2 tons ivy, thistle, or others as specified. " and. Permits {313- ¥880) ot leost 24 hours a m
er acre of well anchored straw mulch and seed as soon as possible : i bef tarti k. . ——
ipn the spring, or use sod. P iii. Where the subsoil is either highly ocidic or Al work on permanent structures shall be carried out in areas 3. Coen:trﬁjcst as.tt::nbgllszaergr (;v:r:structlon Entrance and - 3 DAYS I 1/2
composed of heavy clays, ground limestone shall be spread at {ree from \(-j.rfi(ter. |The Contlffocgor Shoclil qonstruc; cndl mom::jom all install tree protection deviccs. _
- _ emporary dikes, levees, cofterdams, drainage channels, an 4. Instalt imet: it d H . Cl d b 1 WEEK
MULCHING: Apply 1 1/2 to 2 tons per acre (70 to 90 Ibs./1000 the rate of 4-8 tons/acre (200-400 pounds per 1,000 square stream diversions necessary to protect the areas to be occupied Tor sediment ?:ro:t'rologevisc:ge’;)nﬁ;. erices. Liear and ar
: : feet) r to the placement of topscil. Lime shall be b
sq. fltl')1 of Unéf’tteld S'RG” gmlln Sttm“’ mmednofe:]y Oft?:’ ?eeding-l Anchor d?setnbﬁi:aod u(:ufor?nls G:\?er de&gnote?d <|:n.'eos ond worked into by the permanent works. The contractor shall also furnish, 5. mnstall sediment trops. 1 WEEK . :
3’11u80 gclﬁgrr?; ‘;g,—e gc:—]e %g og%p'/lﬁcoé%n Stasufrg g}”gmu?;:?,egr'ggphgﬁ g; the soil in conjunction with tillage opercotions as descnbed install, operate, and maintain all necessary pumping and other 6. Contractor to first grade orea to establish positive flow to 1 WEEK SHOULDER WORK / 2-LANE, 2-WAY
equipment required for removal of water from the various parts of traps by installing diversion dikes. As grading continues, the
flat areas. On S|opes 8 feet or hlgher use 348 gc”ons per acre in the fO]lOWlng procedures the work and for mcintcining the excavations, foundation, and gontroc or i3 to maintgin positive flow to the traps at all GREATER THAN 40 MPH
(8 gal/1000 sq.ft.) for anchoring. fl. For sites having disturbed areas under 5 acres: other parts of the work free from water as required or directed 7..w:::e?nspectors approvals, clear and grub remainder 1 WEEK NQ. REVISION DATE
: s : : by the engineer for constructing each part of the work. After of site to LOD. .
REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR i.  Place topsoil (if required) and apply soil ; . .
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR RATE AND. METHODS NOT amendments as specified in 20.0 Vegetotive Stabilization — having served their purpose, ol temporary protective works shall 8. Begin moss grading. 3 WEEKS MarYIand Department Of Transportatlon
Section | — Vegetative Stabilization Methods and Materials. be removed or leveled and graded to the extent required or 9. Grade road to sub—base. 1 WEEK ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS
COVERED. ' {)re:{ﬁnt Ol?li‘-‘t"u‘:tio“ Entl iny digree dWhOtsoevertoz t"_‘et ﬂ?W 0‘_f water 10. Install storm drain systems, block pipe and install inlet 2 WEEKS STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
o the spillway or outlet works and so as not to interfere in any protection.
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL way with the operation or maintenance of the structure. Stream 11, With road graded to sub—base and inlets in place begin 2 WEEKS STANDARDS FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIDENTAL STRUCTURES SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL
Construction operations wiil be carried out in such a manner that diversions shall be maintgined until the full flow can be possed installation of curb and gutter. . ' NOTES AND DET q ILS
erosion will be controlled ond water and air pollution minimized. through the permanent works. The removal of water from the 12. With curb and gutter in sﬁlf?f?:' pave road and instoll 2 WEEKS STANDARD NO. MD 104.02-01
State and local laws concerning pollutio_n aba@ement will l?e required excavation and the -founc!atlon _shq|| be qlc_:comphshed in a 13. With inspector’s approvol and road poving complete, remove 2 WEEKS
followed. Construction plans shalt detail erosion and sediment manner and to the extent that will maintain stability of the sediment traps ond stabilize. Construct Bio-Retention facility. IMPORTANT:
control measures to be employed during the construction process. e;ccvote{_] fSIofes- Ondf bottom Off reﬂwred teXC?_VOt'ons 0?,d will 14. With inspector’s approval and bio—retention facitity completed, 2 WEEKS mﬁ“mcmEGEu%&N RELOCATED NEW CUT ROA.D
aliow squsraciory periormance of all construction operations. remove blecking in storm droin system, ond instoll bioretention 01 _
. During the placing ond compacting of material in required landscaping. 1 WEEK SN&TESM"S gg‘&g 3[') ng'lg':'of 18 4D G‘LEN MAR IINITED METHODIST CHIIRCH
- APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS er}cavgtions._tl?q wgtir Iievelthqt bthﬁ Iocotfio?;‘» being retz_filledt X 13. Install street trees. MD 104.01-62 TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 1 & 8 PARCEL '10Q°, LOTS 1-5{}
-sha e maintaine elow e botlom o e excavauon at suc 16. Durin roding and ofter  each roinfall, the contract
locations which may require draining the water to sumps from shall nspect ‘ond provide the necesscry maintenance TS 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
which the water shall be pumped. Pereon, Sociment and erosion conirel measufes shown SHOULDER CLOSED SIGNS ARE
' REQUIRED IN PLACE OF SHOULDER
NOTES:
During grading and after each rainfall, contractor will inspect and gogtoggﬂsm\’liﬂ;&gfmiHoquR R D B E R I H VD E E L
provide necessary maintenance to the Sediment Control measures
on ihis plan. BARRIER REFER TO STANDARD NO. : E l
Following initiol soil disturb ist : t MD 104.06-14. .
. il | o S ey S P oo NGINEERING, INC.
M A . (26 -05_ A B Soles omd ali sidpas greater thon S TC Suetures: EDGE DROP—OFF, REFER TO STANDARD ENGlNEERs + SURVEYORS * PLANNERS
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS 472 DATE B. 14 colendor doys for oll other disturbed oreos. NOS, M 104.06-11 TO MD 104.06-15. 8407 MAIN ST&EE!;T21 o TEL: 410.461.7666
- ELLicoTrT CiTY, 43 FaAx: 410.461.8961
REVIEWED FOR HOWARD S.C.D. & MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS. BY THE DEVELOPER: BY THE ENGINEER: KEY:
. H =u CHANNEUZING DEVICES
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING S "|/WE_CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL ") CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL e SIGN SUPPORT DESIGN BY: REY
/ BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER- —~———FACE OF SIGN ‘
/h. CS : /Z, 24 CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL (NVOLVED IN SONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND THAT IT WAS DRAWN BY: 07
USDA—NATU ATE THE CONSTRUCT]ON PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD ﬁ DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC '
CONSERVA'I'ION SERVICE ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED SOIL. CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND B OB BEGINAING TIE PROJCT. T AISO AUTADRIZE PERIGDIC WORK SITE CHECKED BY: __RIV
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. . ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” DATE: DECEMBER 2004
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVE _p= DATE % / SCALE: AS SHOWN
- < W.0. NO.: 04-64
AR Y N \ - L1508 .aﬂhmw'w\ Adaiaistrabor 1 [7/05 Voled 5 s 8
DIRERTOR TV Is™ )k' PKT,E - ZHOWARD S.C.D. 7/ DATE SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE S&%’éﬁ;‘%"ﬁ 0\50(‘5@‘8'”5%*‘ ' DATE OF
. , P.E. |
F-04-166
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STRUCTURE SCHEDULE

\

AS-BUILT F-7-20/0

. \ ~. § i
T . M\W‘w 5
- N N \ TOP | INV. | INV.
e .v NO. TYPE LOCATION ELEV.| IN | OUT COMMENT
o 044449 \\v\f@_ MH—1 | 4 STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE N 573956.94 £ 1367831.02  |457.25|452.2 [452.0 |HO. CO. STD. DETAIL. G 5.12
o __ipCeeis NG Y7 MH—2 | 48’ SQUARE SHALLOW MANHOLE N 573826.43 E 1367975.07  |476.5 |467.5 |382490 | SHA STD. DETAIL. NO. MD—383.00
o s N E /‘5\ I-1 | STANDARD WR INLEY 7+50 4 34 (T 457.10|453.6 |453.4 | SHA STD. DETAIL. NO. MD—374.04
;LEEHONE BOX e A '& ~~~~~~~ 12| STANDARD WR INLET 9400 4 34 LT 464.82[461.3 |461.1 | SHA STD. DETAIL. NO. MD—374.04
REOCATED BY OTHERS PROP S*GNWH(RZEA N \ ------ - 1-3 | STANDARD A—10 INLET 0+80.54 24’ LT 472.52|468.15[467.9 | HO. CO. DETAIL NO. $D4.02
AN R 9:—; i ii_;?—-f—» 5 ‘. I—4 | STANDARD A—10 INLET 0+80.5 4 24" RT 472.52|469.0 |468.8 |HO. CO. DETAIL NO. SD4.02
VOATGLC e e I8 C Y O S T o e P N N S A e e S s = / \ / N I-5 | STANDARD WR INLET 10+64 4 34’ LT 474.4 1470.9 1470.7 |SHA STD. DETAIL. NO. MD—374.04
W N , 3 K \ J A I—6 | STANDARD WR INLET 11456 ¢ 34 LT 478.19[474.6 |474.4 |SHA STD. DETAIL. NO. MD—374.04
L _ EXISTING 117 LANE ; N N L -7 | STANDARD WR INLET 12441 4 34’ LT 480.00 4765 |SHA STD. DETAIL. NO. MD—374.04
v ; ‘ ST) ; o ; _ P
/ / / 700 STORAGE i o o A : fﬁﬁxﬁsﬁmﬁz‘ ~ ES—1 | CONCRETE END SECTION N 573858.62 E 1367966.08  |468.00 467.00| HO. CO. STD. DETAIL. SD~5.52
15(’ £ N RE mﬁé’%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ?@ﬁg%———*ﬁ"*‘“_‘—fﬂ 1 \ \ - Ep 2= NOTE : 1. Top elevations are to the center of the structure at top of curb for
19 —~ — . - ;'* ] - : ! = ! N \ & \ Double Type 'S’ Comb. Inlets, center top of grate for Double Type 'S’
——— —~ " = ' : EXISTING 117 LANE . B8 Eg_ N T N \ UTE 1 Inlet and top of Manhole cover for Precast Monholes.
- K‘O & { Y '& (Qf - N Lo \ 2. For top slab slopes see grading plan. |
. N i 3. See Architecturol plans f f drain details.
: 3 ¥ / Mo 11 wE | | . w0} o § ee frenfiectorel plans Tor root drain detols 4 PIPE SCHEDULE N\
' ' ' - ey S = =0\ / SIZE TYPE LENGTH
- S / / ! \'\? w \‘37 Y 12" HDPE 31 LF
W ‘ \ lg 15" HDPE 297 LF
LANE CONFIGURATIONS ARE FOR CONCEPT PURPOSES ONLY. / \\ g 18" HDPE 531 LF
LANE STRIPING AND SPECIFICATIONS TO BE INCLUDED AS EX. SIGN Y 1 = -3
ON THE FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS. = 4 -
\ ) 485 485
/ | O9 isi]
/ \ | ‘
! AN : i ! i RN o - @ N
LANE CONFIGURATION PLAN — MONTGOMERY ROAD — 2 —
SCALE: 17=30" ' 480 ) ?; 480
485 485 — ES L "'; / ]
(SEE DETAIL /M _ ] a| % ]
: THIS SHEET)0 2 ] | | | | ) I — ;/ PROP. GRADE —
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| — BulA™ INV. 4673 == =244 RIP~RAP PROTECTION 2 =
/ 465.95 Z|= _55 (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET) x x 45
— P — : 4
460 _ _ Sl d _|
/ — EJ od% %f— BIORETENTION PROFILE
/ [ g” — — g _ _% sHYS ] o SCALE : HORIZONTAL — 1"=50
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/ BIORETENTION ] 465 Blgﬁ-ﬂ%ﬁ% (;NOm o P %;— 4 S 2z 465 '
465.99 — - INV. -46-7'—3%% g THFT " 22 " — ) o
455 465.99 SE[T & s> 18 18 18 . ] S L
55 e sy S 2% © 5.80% & 2 B VLR L AS-BUILT CERTIF/CATION
— — 2z & ks o= 30t % Qo zcts N L LSV e Gy THAT THE FAGIITY. SHOMN N TS LA,
] — Vig=5.6ps Vie=3.8fps Vip=23.4fps Vi=2.5fps —_— 2‘ K %2 0;,’/ SED pAS ?LL%’Z b T”f ”%Z‘;{LrﬂA’VSMDMWS
12" HOPE FROM — {460 ) Sy =1.20% Sy =0.54% S =0.43% S¢=0.23% 0 SUMMARY TABLE S AT LAN, SPECIFICA .
NV, 45438 18" HDPE. — - jrgn — Cov = N/A (Q1< 2.0 CFS) : /6/73
B4 '@ 10.71% 450 _ & 0000 _ Wy = 171 CF 2 N,
'3 gore do85ci ~ s
0% =4.8fps ] e - |
ST / @ Q,,=9.8cfs Sy =0.64% — - "'g,igﬂfg;;‘; | EXISTING CONDITIONS
o _/ o Vi0=5.5fps 455 455 Q1 Qo (oo
— o .- 18" HDPE b3 © S,=0.64% o @ o — — 0.22 CFS 4.8 CFs 10.82 CFS
Y s & Qu=todes N B | < P SORS oo — 18” HDPE — PROPOSED CONDITIONS
i 1iTs! . o — - e
449 w0l Q4=10.8cfs Vjg=6.0fps e %%? 3% = 3 § 420 — Qg Bete ] 17%'crs 859;1%5 152:000?5 OWNER/ DEVELOPER
- I3 Vig=6.0fps S =1.0% N MM T | Q=8 Scts - _ ' ' GLENMAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
N S¢=1.0% Zz 22 z|2 = ¢ 0.64% 8 B 218 28 38 2 8430 GLENMAR RD
— Z|Z — [~ ]
— EE ] 250 z 1|z e HE HE b3 450 ELLICOTT CITY, WD 21043
o N (O oo 0o j ]
| = olo o 1S 0[S . STORM DRAIN PRQFH:.E (410) 465-4995
440 o _ N|jo oo ~lo oo 440 . SCALE : HORIZONTAL — 17"=50
VERTICAL — 1"=5
STORM DRAIN PROFILE rop PLATE _
SCALE : HORIZONTAL — 1"=50 .
VERTICAL ~ 1"=5 135 / /—(4) CONCRETE BOLTS
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LI vt 0 | SR 1777 SWM DETAILS
B b e 3 - .
Y 1.‘. \ wre [ RELOCATED NEW CUT ROAD
X2 e § o .
AT N a GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (R 1o dorttomon | s Sl N ] | e TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 1 & 8 | PARCEL "10’, LOTS 1-5
,.‘w‘.(‘g‘ s OB, WSFI=468.99 S 2 o e Y 4%6.62 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
2Ny A ‘. 1. - . . . q ] - -
(B> < B oo ey DG premero . Rl 466.61 {SEEDERNL. s sveen
BLAN s S ROBERT H. VOGEL
T . E
| eS| / EL 46650 | NGINEERING, INC.
. — v am : — . . J 8T
=z (~26-08 #-6 PUmG SOl s, i S0t by oo s - ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS * PLANNERS -
r4 cLASS °C’ o . 650" .
CHIEF, BURKAU OF HIGRWAYS 4 PATE aoneraron 4 R G 012 NOTES; 46599 %615 Etlicery Biry, MB 21043 Fax: 410.481.8581
AREA N 10.57 SAND FILTER LAYER /. ' A 1. CONCRETE TO BE MIX—6 {4500 Psi) :
SECTION A-A
......................................................... 12"COLLECTION 2. CONCRETE WALL TO BE SEALED WITH
) 1.5" GRAVEL TRENCH LAYER PIPE \/ GREEN STREAK WATER STOP TO APPROVED EQUAL
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING CROVIDE. FILTER FABRIG———" 3 I | o' CRAVEL LATER TOR iov \ 3. PLUG 12° QUTFALL PIPE UNTIL B10-RETENTION DESIGN BY: RHY
| / . LINE WITH 18" DEEP % \ DRAWN BY: DZ
’ / [ CLASS | RIP—RAP in \_ .
SION ma+ DATE o & (CERFORATED / M—2 DETAIL CHECKED BY: ____ RHV
2-/ / . ' ' ” SQUARE DATE: DECEMBER 2004
2telos ' PRE—TREATMENT DARD NO 305
' & DATE ARG —INEATMBINL TYPICAL, BIORETENTION CROSS SECTION MSHA ST% 33?%31\0-383.00 SCALE: 1”=30’
. “SED[MENIWM- Sy N SCALE : NTS W.0. NO.: 04-64
‘e SCALE : NTS . s 0 SHEET 8
D‘%TOR N“:wc SECTION ROBERY H. VOGET, PE No.16793 °
' F—-04—-166
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